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hand over physical possession of land
to these societics only after the acqui-
sition proceedings have been finaliz-
cd and the connected court cases
settled.]

URrpiNISATION O VILLAGES

71 SHRI L. M. SANGMA: Will
the Minwster of HEALTH AND FA-
MILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVE
LOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the villages urba-
niscd n the Unton Leintory of Delhe
sinee 1909; and

(b) the facilities provided in each
ot theose villages after their urbanisa
tion and the facilitics proposed to be
provided during the vear 1969-70?

THE MINISIER OF STIATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH
AND FAMILY PLANNING AND
WORAS, HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI B. S.
MURTHY): (a) and (b) The infor-
mation is bewng collected and will be
laid on the Iable of the Sabha.

[ax EvasioN CASES

7tb. SHRI ARJUN ARORA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be
pleased to refer to the statement laid
on the Iable of the House in reply
to Starred Questton No. 38 given in
the Rajya Sabha on the 29th April,
1969 and state the names of the per-
sons (i) prosecuted, (i) convicted,
aud (u1) the natuie of sentence given
in each case of tax evasion and in
cach casc of falure of deduct tax at
source?

THE DEPUIY PRIME
TER AND MINISIER OF FIL-
NANCE  (SHRI MORARJI R.
DESAL: Two statements giving the
Iist of prosecutions {or (1) income tax
cevasion, and (u) non filmg of annual
salav retutns aud noun-payment  of
tax doducted at souices die annexed

MINIS-

ISee Appendix  LXVIIL,  Anncxure
Nos. 33 and 34.] The punishment

awarded 1s also mentioned against
the case wheie conviction has been
obtained.
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Drrinn RLecirIC SurPLY UNDERTAKING

717. SHRI JAGAT NARAIN:
Will the Minster of IRRIGATION
AND POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether some qualiffed Engi-
neers of the Delhi Electric Supply
Undertaking arec working as unpaid
apprentice cngineers (clectrical) at
Rajghat Power House; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

LHE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
[HE MINISTRY OF IRRIGA-
I1ION AND POWER (PROF. SID-
DESHWAR PRASAD): (a) Yes.

(b) Lhe Undertaking accepts qua-
lifnd engineers to serve as unpaid
apprentices so that they may acquire
practical experience. , .1
{CEn NG oN ProperiiEs IN URBAN

AREAS

255. SHRI M. M. DHARIA: Wwill

the Minwster of FINANCE be pleas-
ed to state:

(a) whether Government propose

to fix ceiling on propeities in the
urban areas; and

(b) 1if so, when it is likely to be
implemented?

THF DEPUTY PRIME
TER AND MINISTER OF FIL-
NANCE (SHRI MORAR]JI R.
DESAI): (a) and (b) Government is
examining the question of how the
concept of ceilings on urban proper-
ties cau be made effective and, in the
light of this examination, suitable

steps would be taken to achieve this
objective.
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tTransferred from the Ist May, 1969.




